
Name Title/Department Email Address

BROOKLYN
Sophia Hairston CPE/Plan Exam SHairston@buildings.nyc.gov

Siham Michail ACPE/Plan Exam Smichail@buildings.nyc.gov
Boris Kordinchik Examiner BKordonchik@buildings.nyc.gov
Cristian Aguilar Examiner CAguilar@buildings.nyc.gov
Stalin Mirabal Examiner SMirabal@buildings.nyc.gov
Walid Oudjai Examiner Woudjai@buildings.nyc.gov

Sam Lai ACPE/Plan Exam SamLai@buildings.nyc.gov
Oleg Fadeev Examiner OFadeev@buildings.nyc.gov

Rudolf Govic Examiner RGovic@buildings.nyc.gov
Zhen Li Examiner ZhLi@buildings.nyc.gov

Dingqin Mei Examiner Dmei@buildings.nyc.gov
ATM Hoque  Examiner Atmhoque@buildings.nyc.gov

Kenneth Bailey ACPE/Plan Exam Kebailey@buildings.nyc.gov
Zhanna Chervony Examiner Zchervony@buildings.nyc.gov

Mina Bekhit Examiner MiBekhit@buildings.nyc.gov

Charles Coutain ACPE/Plan Exam CCoutain@buildings.nyc.gov
Dyala Saloum Examiner Aanwar@buildings.nyc.gov
Adib Anwar Examiner DSaloum@buildings.nyc.gov

Dermane Saintil Examiner DeSaintil@buildings.nyc.gov
Chole Gray Examiner ChGray@buildings.nyc.gov

Chrismannia Perez Examiner Chperez@buildings.nyc.gov
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Cyr Garcia ACPE/Plan Exam CyrGarcia@buildings.nyc.gov
Anindita Biswas Examiner ABiswas@buildings.nyc.gov

Keon Reviero Examiner KReviero@buildings.nyc.gov
Ramy Beshy Examiner Rbeshy@buildings.nyc.gov

Yazmin Silvestre Examiner Yasilvestre@buildings.nyc.gov
Michael Rahimi Examiner MRahimi@buildings.nyc.gov

Hooman Khadem ACPE/Plan Exam HKhadem@buildings.nyc.gov
Alena Edelman Examiner AEdelman@buildings.nyc.gov; 
Teolinda Gross Examiner TGross@buildings.nyc.gov
Moura Mansy Examiner MMansy@buildings.nyc.gov

Emad Said Examiner Esaid@buildings.nyc.gov
Catherine Vardon Examiner CaVardon@buildings.nyc.gov

Construction Division to Cancel Apts
Use this email to cancel appt. 

within 48 hours
bkconstructionir@buildings.nyc.gov

Project Advocate BkPAservicerequest@buildings.nyc.gov
Reassignment & Reinstatement Bkper11planexam@buildings.nyc.gov

BC Appointments ONLY BrooklynPER11appts@buildings.nyc.gov

Plan Exam Appointments Bkper11planexam@buildings.nyc.gov
Construction Enforcement bkconstenf@buildings.nyc.gov

QUEENS
Charles Ayes ACPE/Plan Exam cayes@buildings.nyc.gov
Anik Rahman Examiner ANRahman@buildings.nyc.gov
Ron Riviere Examiner rriviere@buildings.nyc.gov

Mariam Yousef Examiner myousef@buildings.nyc.gov
(Ken) Kulwinder Singh Examiner kusingh@buildings.nyc.gov

Babul Qureshi Examiner bqureshi@buildings.nyc.gov



Muhammad Mannan Examiner mmannan@buildings.nyc.gov
Dulal Bhattacharjee Examiner dbhattacharjee@buildings.nyc.gov

James Bofill ACPE/Plan Exam jbofill@buildings.nyc.gov
Juan Julio Garcia Examiner jugarcia@buildings.nyc.gov

Buwaneka Abeysinghe Examiner babeysinghe@buildings.nyc.gov
Jaime Gomez Examiner jagomez@buildings.nyc.gov
Robert Salazar Examiner rsalazar@buildings.nyc.gov
Chi Wang Lee Examiner chwlee@buildings.nyc.gov

Jefferson Chang Examiner
Yangxin Bai Examiner yabai@buildings.nyc.gov

Cesar Quintero ACPE/Plan Exam cquintero@buildings.nyc.gov
Towfika Islam Examiner TIslam@buildings.nyc.gov

(Polly) Pui Yee Lai Examiner plai@buildings.nyc.gov
Matthew Asanjarani Examiner masanjarani@buildings.nyc.gov

Elisa Imhof Examiner EImhof@buildings.nyc.gov
Melanie Alexander Examiner mealexander@buildings.nyc.gov

John Kadas Examiner JKadas@buildings.nyc.gov

< Previous Staff  >
David Tovar            LEFT POSITION Examiner dtovar@buildings.nyc.gov
Anindita Biswas       LEFT POSITION Examiner abiswas@buildings.nyc.gov
Michael Lam           LEFT POSITION Examiner mlam@buildings.nyc.gov
Robert Gray            LEFT POSITION Examiner rgray@buildings.nyc.gov

Anna Rybicki     TRANSFER TO HUB ACPE/Plan Exam arybicki@buildings.nyc.gov
Hai-Wen Peng         LEFT POSITION ACPE/Plan Exam hpeng@buildings.nyc.gov
Harcharanjit Singh   LEFT POSITION ACPE/Plan Exam hasingh@buildings.nyc.gov

Faaiqa Ahmad CHANGE TO PROJ. ADV. Examiner FAhmad@buildings.nyc.gov



Syed Naqvi             LEFT POSITION ACPE/Plan Exam snaqvi@buildings.nyc.gov
Dewan Shahed        LEFT POSITION Examiner dshahed@buildings.nyc.gov
Roger Jean-Pierre    LEFT POSITION Examiner rjpierre@buildings.nyc.gov

Khadijeh Khorsandi TRANSFER TO DEV HUB Examiner khkhorsandi@buildings.nyc.gov
Faaiqa Ahmad CHANGE TO PROJ. ADV. Examiner FAhmad@buildings.nyc.gov

STATEN ISLAND 
Deloor Shenouda (Buildings) CPE/Plan Exam dshenouda@buildings.nyc.gov

Chhayal Patel (Buildings) ACPE/Plan Exam ChhPatel@buildings.nyc.gov
Mary Shenoda (Buildings) Examiner MShenoda@buildings.nyc.gov

Nermine Wilson (Buildings) Examiner NWilson@buildings.nyc.gov
Moustafa Elshazy Examiner Melshazly@buildings.nyc.gov 

Albert Nagib Examiner Anagib@buildings.nyc.gov 

Frank Schimenti 
Project Advocate/Zoning 

Compliance Analyst
fschimenti@buildings.nyc.gov 

Anthony Oddo (Buildings) Auditor AOddo@buildings.nyc.gov

Construction Division to Cancel Apts
Use this email to cancel appt. 

within 48 hours
staten-island-construction-

appointments@buildings.nyc.gov
Project Advocate SIPAServiceRequest@buildings.nyc.gov

Reassignment & Reinstatement
StatenIslandPER11PlanExam@buildings.nyc.

gov 

BC Appointments ONLY
StatenIslandPER11PlanExam@buildings.nyc.

gov
Plan Exam Appointments StatenIslandPER11PlanExam
Construction Enforcement

MANHATTAN



Salman Arshad ACPE/Plan Exam SArshad@buildings.nyc.gov
Alaa Ibrahim Examiner ALIbrahim@buildings.nyc.gov
Julia Prokop Examiner jprokop@buildings.nyc.gov 

Mohamed Abdenour Examiner MAbdenour@buildings.nyc.gov
Mohamad Alamin Examiner Mohalamin@buildings.nyc.gov 
Fuad Chowdhury Examiner Fchowdhury@buildings.nyc.gov 

Andre Meredith ACPE/Plan Exam AMeredith@buildings.nyc.gov
Marten George Examiner MGeorge@buildings.nyc.gov
Efrain Carbaca Examiner Ecarbaca@buildings.nyc.gov 

Monda Costandy Examiner mcostandy@buildings.nyc.gov
Violeta Markova Examiner ViMarkova@buildings.nyc.gov

Neven Rizk Examiner NRizk@buildings.nyc.gov

R.T. Heigle, RA ACPE/Plan Exam RHeigle@buildings.nyc.gov
James Luczkovich Examiner JLuczkovich@buildings.nyc.gov

Joana Kedis Examiner JKedis@buildings.nyc.gov
Lyubov Tsinis Examiner LTsinis@buildings.nyc.gov

Serah Ally Examiner seally@buildings.nyc.gov
Valentina Mokrova Examiner vmokrova@buildings.nyc.gov 

Md Ferdous Rahman Examiner Mdfrahman@buildings.nyc.gov 

Mort Luke. RA ACPE/Plan Exam moluke@buildings.nyc.gov 
Harish Brahmbatt, PE Examiner Hbrahmbhatt@buildings.nyc.gov 

Rofail Kelliny Examiner Rkelliny@buildings.nyc.gov 
Mayra Mahmood Examiner MaMahmood@buildings.nyc.gov

Bozena Kiercul-Ono ACPE/Plan Exam  bkierculono@buildings.nyc.gov
Chukwunyere Ikwu Examiner CIkwu@buildings.nyc.gov

Sahar Hussein Examiner SHussein@buildings.nyc.gov



Margaret Li Examiner marli@buildings.nyc.gov
Nicholas Katsarelis Examiner NKatsarelis@buildings.nyc.gov

David Hendershot, RA ACPE/Plan Exam DHendershot@buildings.nyc.gov
Bahaa Attia Examiner Battia@buildings.nyc.gov 
Evet Sedrak Examiner ESedrak@buildings.nyc.gov

Irina Berezina Examiner Iberezina@buildings.nyc.gov 

Elizabeth Spirig, RA Chief Plan Examiner ESpirig@buildings.nyc.gov

BRONX
Gerard McGovern CPE/ Plan Examiner GMcGovern@buildings.nyc.gov

Janet Suro ACPE/Plan Exam jsuro@buildings.nyc.gov
Syed Mohammed NazimUddin Examiner SNazimUddin@buildings.nyc.gov

Geymi Cabrera Ippolito Examiner GIppolito@buildings.nyc.gov
Amol Varghese Examiner AVarghese@buildings.nyc.gov

KM Iftekher Uddin ACPE/Plan Exam KUddin@buildings.nyc.gov
Djoa Douti Examiner DDouti@buildings.nyc.gov

Vergo Registe Examiner VRegiste@buildings.nyc.gov
Adoni Delrosa Examiner addelarosa@buildings.nyc.gov

Donovan Haslam ACPE/Plan Exam DHaslam@buildings.nyc.gov
Ayodeji Awe Examiner aawe@buildings.nyc.gov 

Shafiqul Kabir GM Examiner skabir@buildings.nyc.gov 
Muyideen Yusuf Examiner Myusuf@buildings.nyc.gov 

Mojoyin Durotoye Examiner MoDurotoye@buildings.nyc.gov 



Construction Division to Cancel Apts
Use this email to cancel appt. 

within 48 hours
BXconstructionIR (Buildings) 

<BXconstructionIR@buildings.nyc.gov>
Project Advocate BXPAServiceRequest@buildings.nyc.gov

Reassignment & Reinstatement bronxper11planexam@buildings.nyc.gov

BC Appointments ONLY
BronxPER11Appointments@buildings.nyc.go

v
Plan Exam Appointments bronxper11planexam@buildings.nyc.gov
Construction Enforcement bxconstenf@buildings.nyc.gov

DEVELOPMENT HUB
Nina Meisel CPE/Plan Exam NMeisel@buildings.nyc.gov
Lan-Jo Wu CPE/Plan Exam LanWu@buildings.nyc.gov

Shabnam Shirinpour ACPE/Plan Exam SShirinpour@buildings.nyc.gov
Alice Yoh Examiner alyoh@buildings.nyc.gov

Rezarta Pilafi Examiner rpilafi@buildings.nyc.gov
Silvia Alam Examiner sialam@buildings.nyc.gov

Jake Udeh ACPE/Plan Exam JUdeh@buildings.nyc.gov
Maria Teresa Fernandez Examiner MTFernandez@buildings.nyc.gov

Monica Fahmy Examiner mfahmy@buildings.nyc.gov
Shawn Liew Examiner sliew@buildings.nyc.gov

Andy Prosper Examiner anprosper@buildings.nyc.gov

Zhaoyang Kong ACPE/Plan Exam zhkong@buildings.nyc.gov
Moammar Sanchez Examiner MoSanchez@buildings.nyc.gov

Nilufar Roushan Examiner NRoushan@buildings.nyc.gov
Sean Linehan Examiner SLinehan@buildings.nyc.gov
Qiong Huang Examiner QHuang@buildings.nyc.gov



Clara Gomez ACPE/Plan Exam ClaGomez@buildings.nyc.gov
Amro Nimri Examiner ANimri@buildings.nyc.gov
Aya Morsy Examiner AMorsy@buildings.nyc.gov
Yong Yu Examiner YYu@buildings.nyc.gov

Nikitha Menon Examiner NMenon@buildings.nyc.gov
Ranim Hadeed Examiner rhadeed@buildings.nyc.gov

Nadeja Mogoreanu ACPE/Plan Exam NMogoreanu@buildings.nyc.gov
Agron Musovic Examiner AMusovic@buildings.nyc.gov

Min J. Kil Examiner MKil@buildings.nyc.gov
Arjana Hereni Examiner AHereni@buildings.nyc.gov

Anthony Prignoli Examiner APrignoli@buildings.nyc.gov

Site Safety/Demo Team
Naweed Chaudri Examiner NChaudhri@buildings.nyc.gov
Sauda Belkaus Examiner SBelkaus@buildings.nyc.gov

Moi Hung Examiner MHung@buildings.nyc.gov
Mohamed Elnager Examiner MElnager@buildings.nyc.gov

Anarupa Patel Examiner AnPatel@buildings.nyc.gov
Frank Guaman Examiner frguaman@buildings.nyc.gov
Prem Adhikari Examiner pradhikari@buildings.nyc.gov

Electrical
Rania Genidy Examiner rgenidy@buildings.nyc.gov

Affordable Housing nycdevelopmenthub@buildings.nyc.gov
Project Adovates nycdevelopmenthub@buildings.nyc.gov

Operations nycdevelopmenthub@buildings.nyc.gov
Plan Exam Appointments nycdevelopmenthub@buildings.nyc.gov



Simple PAA Reviews dsimple@buildings.nyc.gov

CENTRAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
Aung Kyaw ACPE/Plan Exam akyaw@buildings.nyc.gov

Yarnell Williams ACPE/Plan Exam ywilliams@buildings.nyc.gov
Yuanchun Lu Examiner yulu@buildings.nyc.gov
James Osobi Examiner josobi@buildings.nyc.gov

Muhammad Atif Examiner matif@buildings.nyc.gov
Wenemi Kere Examiner wkere@buildings.nyc.gov
Mona Saleh Examiner mosaleh@buildings.nyc.gov

Ivana Dereta   ON LONG LEAVE Examiner idereta@buildings.nyc.gov

Sheetal Shah ACPE/Plan Exam sshah@buildings.nyc.gov
Ereny Khirala Examiner erkhirala@buildings.nyc.gov
Roman Abutin Examiner rabutin@buildings.nyc.gov
Soha Othman Examiner sothman@buildings.nyc.gov

Shahinaz Mourabek Examiner smoubarek@buildings.nyc.gov
Ahmed Zanaty Examiner azanaty@buildings.nyc.gov

Natasha Kinarivala   ON LONG LEAVE Examiner NKinarivala@buildings.nyc.gov

Emily Rae Chang ACPE/Plan Exam emchang@buildings.nyc.gov
Ramesh Shrestha Examiner rshrestha@buildings.nyc.gov

Eric Cheng Examiner echeng@buildings.nyc.gov
Abiodun Fadamiro Examiner afadamiro@buildings.nyc.gov

Miles Eng Examiner mieng@buildings.nyc.gov
Mona Girgis Examiner mgirgis@buildings.nyc.gov

Keshav Pradhan Examiner kpradhan@buildings.nyc.gov
Umera Imitiaz Examiner uimtiaz@buildings.nyc.gov



Monica Samuel       ON LONG LEAVE Examiner msamuel@buildings.nyc.gov

Kirlos Frances ACPE/Plan Exam KFrances@buildings.nyc.gov
Nazmul Rumy Examiner NaRumy@buildings.nyc.gov
Sean Esrafily Examiner sesrafily@buildings.nyc.gov
Makary Gad Examiner makgad@buildings.nyc.gov

Hani Megally Examiner hamegally@buildings.nyc.gov
Lenny Marin Examiner lemarin@buildings.nyc.gov

John Bellettiere ACPE/Plan Exam JBellettiere@buildings.nyc.gov
Khadijah Khorsanid Examiner khkhorsandi@buildings.nyc.gov

Dominic Frank Examiner DFrank@buildings.nyc.gov
Sk Mohammad Ali Examiner khkhorsandi@buildings.nyc.gov
Sarwar Choudhury Examiner SChoudhury@buildings.nyc.gov

MD Shahnewaz Piash Examiner mpiash@buildings.nyc.gov

James Geoghegan ACPE/Plan Exam JGeoghegan@buildings.nyc.gov
Mansur Ahmed Examiner MaAhmed@buildings.nyc.gov

Mohammad Al Amin Examiner MoAlAmin@buildings.nyc.gov
Danalys Nazario Examiner DNazario@buildings.nyc.gov

Khalid Boulbebaa Examiner kboulesbaa@buildings.nyc.gov
Freddy Freig Examiner frfreig@buildings.nyc.gov

Small Business Team SBTeam@buildings.nyc.gov


